Terms and Conditions of E-Auction for sale of Immoveable property more particularly described in the Schedule herein below under SARFAESI Act 2002, the E-Auction Notice of which was Published in Times Of India (English) and Gujarat Samachar (Gujarati) on 22.01.2024.

The sale shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions.

- 1. The Bank under SARFAESI Act has taken possession of the property described in the schedule herein below.
- 2. The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER IS THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE".
- 3. To the best of knowledge and information of the concerned Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on any property except one Securitisation Application no.236 of 2017 filed by the borrower before Debt Recovery Tribunal II, Ahmedabad however there is no stay/injunction obtained by the borrower/mortgagor for sale of the same. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ ies put on auction and claims/rights/dues/effecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The concerned Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/ rights/ dues.
- 4. It shall be the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the bid. The inspection of property/ies put on auction will be permitted to interested bidders at sites as mentioned against property description.
- 5. The interested bidders shall submit their documents through Web Portal: https://www.bankeauctions.com (the user ID & Password can be obtained free of cost by registering name with https://www.bankeauctions.com) through Login ID & Password. The EMD shall be payable through NEFT / RTGS in the following Account: 57500000904261, Name of the Account: DFSO Transitory account, Name of the Beneficiary: HDFC BANK LTD., IFSC Code: HDFC0000240 or through Demand Draft drawn in favour of HDFC Bank Ltd Account No. 57500000904261, Name: DFSO TRANSITORY ACCOUNT, latest by 4.00 P.M. on or before the respective dates mentioned in the auction notice. The NEFT/RTGS shall only be done from the account of the intending bidders and the details of which shall be mentioned in the web portal. DD/Pay order drawn in favour of HDFC Bank Ltd to be payable at Ahmedabad drawn on any scheduled commercial Bank along with letter of participation in the bid, shall reach to the concerned Authorised Officer on /or before 4.00 P.M. on the respective dates mentioned in the auction notice at HDFC Bank Ltd Dept For Special Operations, Ahmedabad.
- 6. After Registration (One Time) by the bidder in the Web Portal, the intending bidder/ purchaser is required to get the copies of the following documents uploaded in the Web Portal before the Last Date & Time of submission of the Bid Documents viz. i) Copy of the NEFT / RTGS Challan or Copy of Demand Draft along with letter of participation; ii) Copy of PAN Card; iii) Proof of Identification/ Address Proof (KYC) viz. self-attested copy of Voter ID Card/ Driving License/ Passport/ Ration Card etc.; without which the Bid is liable to be rejected. UPLOADING SCANNED COPY OF ANNEXURE-II & III (can be downloaded from the Web Portal: https://www.bankeauctions.com) AFTER DULY FILLING UP & SIGNING & SEAL IS ALSO REQUIRED

contact Anil Sankhla (Mobile-09512999191), E Mail- anil.sankhla@hdfcbank.com) In office hours during the working days. (10 AM to 5 PM).

- 8. Only buyers holding valid User ID/ Password and confirmed payment of NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible for participating in the e-Auction process.
- 9. The interested bidder has to submit their Bid Documents [EMD (not below the 10% of Reserve Price) and required documents (mentioned in Point No.6)] only before the respective dates mentioned in the auction notice till 4 P.M., after going through the Registering Process (One time) and generating User ID & Password of their own, shall be eligible for participating the e-Auction Process, subject to due verification (of the documents) and/ or approval of the concerned Authorised Officer.
- 10. The bidders are not permitted to withdraw their bids once the EMD is deposited by them. In case of non participation of bidders in the auction, the EMD shall be forfeited
- 11. During the Online Inter-se Bidding, Bidder can improve their Bid Amount as per the 'Bid Increase Amount' (mentioned above) or its multiple and in case bid is placed during the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the e-Auction, the closing time will automatically get extended for 5 minutes (each time till the closure of e-Auction process), otherwise, it'll automatically get closed. The bidder who submits the highest bid amount (not below the Reserve Price) on the closure of the e-Auction Process shall be declared as a Successful Bidder by the concerned Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor, after required verification.
- 12. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder shall be retained towards part sale consideration and the EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be refunded. The Earnest Money Deposit shall not bear any interest. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, adjusting the EMD already paid, immediately after the acceptance of bid price by the concerned Authorised Officer and the balance 75% of the sale price on or before 15th day of sale or within such extended period as agreed upon in writing by and solely at the discretion of the concerned Authorised Officer. In case of default in payment by the successful bidder, the amount already deposited by the offer shall be liable to be forfeited and property shall be put to re-auction and the defaulting borrower shall have no claim/ right in respect of property/ amount.
- 13. The prospective qualified bidders may avail online training on e-Auction from M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. prior to the date of e-Auction. Neither the concerned Authorised Officer/ Bank nor M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. shall be liable for any Internet Network problem and the interested bidders to ensure that they are technically well equipped for participating in the e-Auction event.
- 14. The concerned Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the concerned Authorised Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/ cancel the e-Auction without assigning any reason thereof.
- 15. The bidders are advised to go through the detailed Terms & Conditions of e-Auction available on the Web Portal of M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., https://www.bankeauctions.com and www.hdfcbank.com before submitting their bids and taking part in the e-Auction.
- 16. Any issue with regard to connectivity during the course of bidding online shall be the sole responsibility of the bidder and no claim in this regard shall be entertained. The intending bidders should register their name at https://www.bankeauctions.com and get user-id and password free of cost. Bidders who are holding valid ID & Password provided by M/s C1 India Pvt. Ltd. for this auction after due verification of PAN are allowed to participate in online e-auction on the above portal

railure etc.) in order to ward-off such contingent situations bidders are requested to make all necessary arrangements / alternatives such as power supply back-up etc, so that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

- 18. On confirmation of sale by the Bank and if the terms of payment have been complied with, the concerned Authorised Officer exercising the power of sale shall issue Sale Certificates for the immovable property in favour of the purchaser(s) in the form given in Appendix V of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The sale certificate will be issued in the name of the purchaser(s)/Applicant(s) only and will not be issued in any other name(s).
- 19. If the Sale Price is more than Rs.50.00.000/- (Runees Fifty Takh Only) then the auction purchaser/successful bidder has to deduct 1% of the Sale Price as TDS in the name of the owner of the property & remit it to Income Tax Department as per section 194 IA of Income Tax Act and only 99% of the Sale Price has to be remitted to the Bank. The Sale Certificate will be issued only on receipt of Form 26QB & Challan for having remitted the TDS.
- 20. The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty/ transfer charges, fee etc. and, any past, present or future encumbrances, all the statutory/ non-statutory dues whatsoever in nature by any authority or agency including Sales Tax, Municipality Tax, Property Tax, Electricity dues, Water dues, Transfer fees with respect to the property etc; taxes, rates, assessment charges, fees etc. owing to anybody.
- 21. The Bank shall not be responsible for any loss or damage pursuant to any litigation whatsoever in nature either at the instance of the Mortgagor(s) or the Borrower(s) in respect of the said property.
- 22. Bank has discretion to revoke this sale at any point of time before Execution of Sale Certificate and in that event Bank shall reimburse amount paid to the Bank without interest.
- 23. The stamp duty with respect to this sale certificate shall be borne by the purchaser only
- 24. On issuance of Sale Certificate by the Bank, sale shall be complete and no claims shall be entertained by the Bank.
- 25. Nothing in this notice constitutes or will be deemed to constitute any commitment or representation on the part of Bank to sell the property. Bank reserves the right to cancel the sale for any reason it may deem fit or even without assigning any reason and such cancellation shall not be called in question by the bidders

Sr	Description of Property
No.	
1	An Industrial Property for industrial purpose R S No. 233 Paiki 4 Paiki 1 Sq. Mt 17503.00 situated at Atkot, Tal Jasdan, Dist Rajkot. Owned by Ajeet Cotex Pvt. Ltd. East- Road West-Vokadi of Godadi River North- Other's Property South- Other Property
2	Movable plant and machinery situated at Industrial property of Ajeet Cotex Pvt. Ltd. situated at R S No. 233 Paiki 4 Paiki at Atkot, Tal Jasdan, Dist Rajkot. Owned by Ajeet Cotex Pvt. Ltd.

Date: 23.01.2024

Sd/-



Hoad Office: HDFC Bank Ltd., HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Partit (West), Mambal-400013
Regional Office: HDFC Bank Ltd., Department For Special Operations, et 3rd Floor, Shivalik S, Nr. Drive in Cherns, Drive in Read, Badekdev, Ahmedabad-380034.

PUBBIG NOTICE FOR E-AUGTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-AUGTION

E-Austies Sels fedien for Sate of immovable property mergaged to Bank under Septrification and Reconstruction of Financial assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 road with provise to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002.

Notice is heavy given to the public in general lead in perticulates to the Somewright Montgagotish (Guaranterja) that, the Authorized Officerts) of HDFC BANK LTD. (the Bank) had taken physical possession of the fallowing property membraned pursuant to demand raised wide extractly a seed under Rec Ed. (12) of the Socialization and Reconstruction of Pisancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 in the fellowing beam accounts withing tot as cell the some of TAS IS WHATE IS, ASS WHATES, ADMOVINGATION RECOURSE BASIS for necessition of Bank's does put interest an detailed increment and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section (144) of the acid Act read with the Act of the social Rules of the Section (144) of the acid Act read with the Basis and Enforcement of Section (144) of the acid Act read with the Act the acid Rules groups to reduce the Bank's dead to the Section (144) of the acid Act read with the Act the section (144) of the Section (144) of the acid Act read with the Act the section (144) of the Act of the Section (144) of the

\$ Logstricts which descend the a problem many.								
Names of the Erassh & Account	Name of the Mortgagor & Goeranter's of the Property	Details of Collaboral Property	Rieserva Price EMD Eld Increase Amount	Oato and	Date / Time of E-Auction			
A/c No.	Mortgagur-Ajont Cotex Pvt. Ltd. Geerentors - Zär. Gokalbhai Uhogwanbhai Dobmiya, Mr. Blisvoshkemar Dhanjibhal Choveriya.	An Industrial Property for Industrial purpose RS 14s. 223 Paid 4 Paid 1 Se. 14s. 17803 GD Sitsmed at Albot, Yal Jasden, Dist. Robot, Owned by Ajeel Cotex Pvt. Ltd. East-Road, Wost-Vokadi of Geodd River, Neeth-Other Property, South-Other Preperty.	cerouse RS No. 732 Paiki 4 Paiki 1 Se.	2,50,00,000/- FAID ANT No.	.00.000/- Cabroon	27.02.2024 at 02.00 FM to 03.00 PM		
#20022058000011	205000011 Ar. Hasikbhel Bhogwanbhol Debariya, Ar. Shagwanbhal K Dobariya and Ita. Marjishol Bhogwanbhal Debariya		25,00,000/-	11.00 AM to 03.00	Lest Date of Recoipt of Bids alongwith EMD 20.02.2024 Upto 4 PM			
Ĭ	rs per Bomend Notice / Octnend Notice Date Rs. 8,37,98,888.53/- Gereand Ratice dated: 88.05.2018	Observed Application Constitution of	Nomo of Authorised Officer / Phone No. / Erreill id: Anil Sankhle / 09512999191 / anil sankhle@halickanicom					
HOFC Benk Un. Branck-Jasdan Afc No.	ch-Japdan – Guzrantors - Ms. Gokalbhal Bhagwaobhal Debariya,	Movable plant and machinery situated at feddornist property of Ajeet Cotac Pvt. Ltd. situated of 8 S No. 235 Potis 4 Potis 1 st Attor, Tel Jesdon, Diet Bejkot. Bysned by Ajeet Cotex Pvt. Ltd.	38,50,000/- EMD AMT Rs.	2024 from 11.00 ARS to 03.00	27.02.2024 et 02.00 PM to 03.00 PM			
8 KINGSSRANNINGI:			3,85,000/- Rs. 50,000/-		Enst Data of Ruceipt of Bids stangwith EMO 20.02.2024 UPCO 4 PIVI			
Amena i	rs per Demand Notice / Demand Natice Date	Very office of the control of the co	Name of Authorised Officer /					
	Rs.8,37,98,188.52/- Domand Nesico dated: 08.06.2015		Anii Sanihta		o. / Email id: 1 / antsuddia@telchank.com			

- TERMS 6 CORDITIONS:

 1. The e-Austral is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHERE IS THERE IS AND WHITROUT RECOURSE BASIS."

 2. The interrorted bridges after submit their BMD decade and documents trough Web Ports). https://www.bbn/decadesbers.com/(the user IB it Password can be obtained free of cost by registering name with https://www.bbn/decadesbers.com/(the user IB it Password can be obtained free of cost by registering name with https://www.bbn/decadesbers.com/(the user IB it Password can be obtained free of the Australia of the

- to the over the over
- assigning any reasons whoseever, his decision shall be fined to binding.

 If OR DETALED TARM AND CONDITIONS PLEASE REFER TO OUR WEESTE www.hallobask.com and soww.baskaeaccions.com.

STATUTORY TO DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDESTRUCE \$(5) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2007

This may also be trained as notice under Rule (16) read with Rule (17) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to borrowers, and Guaranters of the obove said loss aftern the holding of E-Auction Sale on the oboverner licened date. The horrowers guaranters/mortgagors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto dated interest and anothery expenses belete 30 days of this natice, the date of Aucher, failing which the preparty will be auchioned, sold and halence dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.

Date: 12.01.2024, Place: Absociated Sd/- Authorized Officer, HDFC Bank Ltd



ત્રાપ-લ સંદેશ દોજના ઉદ્યોગપતિઓણાં - ઉદ્યો હે ખૂર્ગ મંદિરામાં કરા હતા હતા છે. રઈન કજનીશોત - અધિતામ લચ્ચન - જેટ કરાવાન છે. ४० वर्षत् <mark>पिश्वासमात्र जाम अ</mark>. जाणाहात्रकेशहर्याहरूस **ક્રો**ટોલોજટ ad u of store -বিশ্বাধান પહેલો અને ઝીજો સંગળવાર

ėv. Gibriei Z4140 : બીજો અને ચોલો લંગળવાર di, elika azrari પોરબંદર *:* ભાગુ ગુરૂલાર

GIBISCONIVATELLS

री अंगान

अंधुं दक्ष

પર કરતી ક ભવાવદી

interio

સ પહેં પછે.

સમિવના

તીના સેજ

પુર્વાદ્યાન 41 4354

प्रदेश 29 ŔŽ

14030 ર એક मुख्य है अश्रम् ંવ્ય શુર્યો તોંધનીય શિવસીક HARDE

> 419AM W.G.

કર્વઓ

(8)(4)

14.4

. .

	शामात् ताल ठाले प्रमाव बोहार	िव्याद करता विश्वविद्यात्र अस्त्री कार्योक्तकारको कारत्	Mikara Gradi	
	व्यक्ति । चटन्युट्य भारत हो. १९९२८००००००५	કર્મા વ્યવસાય કર્મ વ્યવસાય માત્ર પ્રત્યાન કર્મા કર્મ કર્મ સ્થિત કર્મા કર્મ કર્મા સ્થિત કર્મા કર્મ	ragio addisi unflest solici. I	
	Contraction of the second contraction of the	territoria de la companya de la comp La companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya del companya de la companya del co	A CANADA	*
The state of the s		Style of Stock Stage Baltimetic management along the second		

raskes – rakstus Nakos vil

्यभीकाराह - वर्ती स्टेशकान्यव्य सम्मोकाराह - वर्ती स्टेशकान्यव्य सम्मोकाराहरू द्वीत्वर्वसम् वर्षे कार्यवासुमान कल्कुकार सारको स

ร์ส์ สมีเดอที่ย์ สมานายกก่ ปักกับก เพื่อเหมองคนั้ ยั้ง ชักทีนกระบั

ात दाक्यानाम् ८. अवसाया स्थाः जी माध्यवार्य व्यवस्थानां अंशारितः स्वेत्रम्य कृष्टिय प्रमाती बद्धाः / माञ्चार वृद्धिः सर्वतः प्री. ८.१०,४८,४८८,४५%, बाराया वृद्धिः स्व. ४८,०५,४८९४